
COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION

AVERAGE CONTRACTED SALARIES - ASSISTANT PRINCIPALS

(EXCLUDING RESA PERSONNEL)

2011-12 YEAR

Average

County FTE Salary

Barbour 2.00      57,522.62     

Berkeley 31.00    65,962.91     

Boone 7.00      62,678.23     

Braxton 2.00      65,416.20     

Brooke 4.00      69,443.91     

Cabell 12.00    66,680.92     

Calhoun 1.00      46,262.90     

Clay 0.30      59,695.23     

Doddridge 3.00      63,408.89     

Fayette 10.00    58,505.65     

Gilmer 1.00      60,794.80     

Grant 1.50      65,269.22     

Greenbrier 9.00      65,835.50     

Hampshire 4.81      60,887.41     

Hancock 9.00      64,807.30     

Hardy 4.00      55,162.71     

Harrison 17.50    66,427.08     

Jackson 8.50      66,000.23     

Jefferson 12.00    63,904.58     

Kanawha 47.00    66,836.95     

Lewis 4.00      55,473.30     

Lincoln 8.00      59,894.91     

Logan 15.00    56,939.50     

Marion 12.00    63,670.13     

Marshall 5.00      64,476.74     

Mason 6.00      63,724.21     

McDowell -        -               

Mercer 12.00    66,029.99     

Mineral 7.00      60,481.43     

Mingo 11.50    63,510.57     

Monongalia 18.00    66,562.82     

Monroe 2.00      55,137.83     

Morgan 5.50      59,042.15     

Nicholas 3.50      60,615.07     

Ohio 8.00      74,273.00     

Pendleton 1.00      56,390.40     

Pleasants 3.00      54,348.10     

Pocahontas -        -               

Preston 3.00      60,376.98     

Putnam 8.50      66,461.22     

Raleigh 14.00    68,273.57     

Randolph 4.00      59,425.47     

Ritchie 1.00      63,198.00     

Roane 4.00      55,925.43     

Summers -        -               

Taylor 4.00      51,290.41     

Tucker 1.50      64,839.22     

Tyler 1.00      60,573.64     

Upshur 3.50      63,110.79     

Wayne 7.00      54,262.49     

Webster 1.00      64,244.25     

Wetzel 4.00      58,904.73     

Wirt 2.00      53,559.30     

Wood 23.00    65,773.15     

Wyoming 4.00      59,394.95     

Total 393.61 63,776.38     

OSF

12/29/11

Avg Contracted Salaries Asst Prn 12



COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION

AVERAGE CONTRACTED SALARIES - ASSISTANT PRINCIPALS

(EXCLUDING RESA PERSONNEL - ARRANGED IN)

(DESCENDING ORDER BY AVERAGE)

2011-12 YEAR

Average

Ct. County FTE Salary

1. Ohio 8.00      74,273.00    

2. Brooke 4.00      69,443.91    
3. Raleigh 14.00    68,273.57    

4. Kanawha 47.00    66,836.95    

5. Cabell 12.00    66,680.92    

6. Monongalia 18.00    66,562.82    

7. Putnam 8.50      66,461.22    

8. Harrison 17.50    66,427.08    

9. Mercer 12.00    66,029.99    

10. Jackson 8.50      66,000.23    

11. Berkeley 31.00    65,962.91    

12. Greenbrier 9.00      65,835.50    

13. Wood 23.00    65,773.15    

14. Braxton 2.00      65,416.20    

15. Grant 1.50      65,269.22    

16. Tucker 1.50      64,839.22    

17. Hancock 9.00      64,807.30    

18. Marshall 5.00      64,476.74    

19. Webster 1.00      64,244.25    

20. Jefferson 12.00    63,904.58    

21. Mason 6.00      63,724.21    

22. Marion 12.00    63,670.13    
23. Mingo 11.50    63,510.57    

24. Doddridge 3.00      63,408.89    
25. Ritchie 1.00      63,198.00    

26. Upshur 3.50      63,110.79    

27. Boone 7.00      62,678.23    

28. Hampshire 4.81      60,887.41    

29. Gilmer 1.00      60,794.80    

30. Nicholas 3.50      60,615.07    

31. Tyler 1.00      60,573.64    

32. Mineral 7.00      60,481.43    

33. Preston 3.00      60,376.98    

34. Lincoln 8.00      59,894.91    

35. Clay 0.30      59,695.23    

36. Randolph 4.00      59,425.47    

37. Wyoming 4.00      59,394.95    
38. Morgan 5.50      59,042.15    

39. Wetzel 4.00      58,904.73    

40. Fayette 10.00    58,505.65    

41. Barbour 2.00      57,522.62    

42. Logan 15.00    56,939.50    

43. Pendleton 1.00      56,390.40    

44. Roane 4.00      55,925.43    

45. Lewis 4.00      55,473.30    

46. Hardy 4.00      55,162.71    

47. Monroe 2.00      55,137.83    

48. Pleasants 3.00      54,348.10    

49. Wayne 7.00      54,262.49    

50. Wirt 2.00      53,559.30    

51. Taylor 4.00      51,290.41    

52. Calhoun 1.00      46,262.90    

53. McDowell -        -               

54. Pocahontas -        -               

55. Summers -        -               

- Total 393.61 63,776.38    

OSF

Avg Contracted Salaries Asst Prn 12
12/29/11



COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION

AVERAGE CONTRACTED SALARIES - ASSISTANT PRINCIPALS

2011-12 YEAR

Elementary Middle/Junior High Combined

County FTE Avg Salary FTE Avg Salary FTE Avg Salary

Barbour -                    - -                     - 2.00       57,522.62     

Berkeley 10.00   63,296.78     8.00       67,866.35     13.00     66,842.44     

Boone 3.00     60,822.56     1.00       73,818.83     3.00       60,820.36     

Braxton -                    - 1.00       60,933.60     1.00       69,898.80     

Brooke -                    - 1.00       73,191.95     3.00       68,194.56     

Cabell 2.00     62,701.15     4.00       65,009.82     6.00       69,121.58     

Calhoun -                    - -                     - -                     -

Clay 0.10     60,500.40     0.10       60,603.70     0.10       57,981.60     

Doddridge 1.00     56,271.96     1.00       64,983.60     1.00       68,971.10     

Fayette 1.00     67,530.77     2.00       65,205.20     7.00       55,302.18     

Gilmer -                    - -                     - -                     -

Grant -                    - -                     - -                     -

Greenbrier 1.00     56,040.60     4.00       62,332.98     4.00       71,786.74     

Hampshire -                    - 1.81       49,512.60     3.00       67,750.21     

Hancock 1.00     54,958.97     4.00       60,010.25     4.00       72,066.43     

Hardy 1.00     51,545.96     1.50       57,807.65     1.50       54,928.92     

Harrison 4.00     59,894.70     4.00       64,340.03     9.50       70,056.31     

Jackson 1.00     75,659.10     3.00       61,211.70     4.50       67,046.16     

Jefferson -                    - 6.00       60,427.22     6.00       67,381.95     

Kanawha 5.50     60,117.33     17.50     64,138.18     24.00     70,344.72     

Lewis -                    - 2.00       54,388.20     2.00       56,558.40     

Lincoln 1.00     65,103.08     1.00       46,987.18     3.00       58,630.14     

Logan 2.00     54,936.00     5.00       56,254.34     8.00       57,868.61     

Marion 2.00     68,875.32     4.00       60,532.60     6.00       64,026.75     

Marshall -                    - 1.00       67,990.52     4.00       63,598.30     

Mason -                    - -                     - 3.00       67,386.65     

McDowell -                    - -                     - -                     -

Mercer -                    - 6.00       63,114.46     5.00       69,123.30     

Mineral -                    - 1.00       53,243.58     4.00       60,407.52     

Mingo 1.80     57,369.76     2.20       54,861.00     7.00       67,939.30     

Monongalia 6.00     59,293.02     5.00       64,614.65     7.00       74,185.62     

Monroe -                    - -                     - 1.00       61,468.06     

Morgan 2.00     60,485.70     1.00       58,022.10     2.00       58,211.28     

Nicholas -                    - 2.00       56,838.88     1.50       65,649.98     

Ohio -                    - 3.00       72,429.00     5.00       75,379.40     

Pendleton -                    - -                     - -                     -

Pleasants -                    - 1.00       55,901.54     2.00       53,571.39     

Pocahontas -                    - -                     - -                     -

Preston 1.00     53,727.44     -                     - 2.00       63,701.75     

Putnam 2.00     61,656.10     2.50       67,512.86     4.00       68,206.51     

Raleigh 1.00     60,029.65     6.00       64,690.68     7.00       72,522.33     

Randolph -                    - 2.00       56,059.63     2.00       62,791.30     

Ritchie -                    - -                     - 1.00       63,198.00     

Roane 2.00     59,439.58     1.00       63,134.40     1.00       41,688.15     

Summers -                    - -                     - -                     -

Taylor 1.00     48,511.20     1.00       48,524.42     2.00       54,063.00     

Tucker -                    - -                     - 1.00       61,355.90     

Tyler -                    - 0.25       60,573.64     0.75       60,573.64     

Upshur -                    - 1.00       60,031.70     2.50       64,342.42     

Wayne 2.50     53,623.12     1.50       53,445.34     3.00       55,203.87     

Webster -                    - -                     - 1.00       64,244.25     

Wetzel 3.00     59,854.12     -                     - 1.00       56,056.55     

Wirt 1.00     55,968.30     -                     - 1.00       51,150.29     

Wood 7.00     59,714.87     6.00       58,623.03     10.00     74,304.01     

Wyoming -                    - -                     - 4.00       59,394.95     

Total 65.90   60,150.11     115.36   62,062.90     196.35   66,235.91     

OSF

12/29/11

Avg Contracted 

Salaries Asst 

Prn 12



COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION

AVERAGE CONTRACTED SALARIES - ASSISTANT PRINCIPALS

2011-12 YEAR

Elementary

County

Barbour

Berkeley

Boone

Braxton

Brooke

Cabell

Calhoun

Clay

Doddridge

Fayette

Gilmer

Grant

Greenbrier

Hampshire

Hancock

Hardy

Harrison

Jackson

Jefferson

Kanawha

Lewis

Lincoln

Logan

Marion

Marshall

Mason

McDowell

Mercer

Mineral

Mingo

Monongalia

Monroe

Morgan

Nicholas

Ohio

Pendleton

Pleasants

Pocahontas

Preston

Putnam

Raleigh

Randolph

Ritchie

Roane

Summers

Taylor

Tucker

Tyler

Upshur

Wayne

Webster

Wetzel

Wirt

Wood

Wyoming

Total

OSF

12/29/11

Avg Contracted 

Salaries Asst 

Prn 12

Combined Total

FTE Avg Salary FTE Avg Salary

-                          - 2.00      57,522.62     

-                          - 31.00    65,962.91     

-                          - 7.00      62,678.23     

-                          - 2.00      65,416.20     

-                          - 4.00      69,443.91     

-                          - 12.00    66,680.92     

1.00            46,262.90     1.00      46,262.90     

-                          - 0.30      59,695.23     

-                          - 3.00      63,408.89     

-                          - 10.00    58,505.65     

1.00            60,794.80     1.00      60,794.80     

1.50            65,269.22     1.50      65,269.22     

-                          - 9.00      65,835.50     

-                          - 4.81      60,887.41     

-                          - 9.00      64,807.30     

-                          - 4.00      55,162.71     

-                          - 17.50    66,427.08     

-                          - 8.50      66,000.23     

-                          - 12.00    63,904.58     

-                          - 47.00    66,836.95     

-                          - 4.00      55,473.30     

3.00            63,726.20     8.00      59,894.91     

-                          - 15.00    56,939.50     

-                          - 12.00    63,670.13     

-                          - 5.00      64,476.74     

3.00            60,061.77     6.00      63,724.21     

-                          - -                  -

1.00            68,056.67     12.00    66,029.99     

2.00            64,248.19     7.00      60,481.43     

0.50            61,673.52     11.50    63,510.57     

-                          - 18.00    66,562.82     

1.00            48,807.59     2.00      55,137.83     

0.50            58,631.58     5.50      59,042.15     

-                          - 3.50      60,615.07     

-                          - 8.00      74,273.00     

1.00            56,390.40     1.00      56,390.40     

-                          - 3.00      54,348.10     

-                          - -                  -

-                          - 3.00      60,376.98     

-                          - 8.50      66,461.22     

-                          - 14.00    68,273.57     

-                          - 4.00      59,425.47     

-                          - 1.00      63,198.00     

-                          - 4.00      55,925.43     

-                          - -                  -

-                          - 4.00      51,290.41     

0.50            71,805.86     1.50      64,839.22     

-                          - 1.00      60,573.64     

-                          - 3.50      63,110.79     

-                          - 7.00      54,262.49     

-                          - 1.00      64,244.25     

-                          - 4.00      58,904.73     

-                          - 2.00      53,559.30     

-                          - 23.00    65,773.15     

-                          - 4.00      59,394.95     

16.00          60,883.25     393.61  63,776.38     


